
N.J. INSTITUTIONS Full-Time Part-Time TOTAL Full-Time Part-Time TOTAL Full-Time Part-Time TOTAL

NJ Institute of Technology 346 187 533 80 61 141 426 248 674
Rutgers University 2,008 916 2,924 1,312 811 2,123 3,320 1,727 5,047
Univ of Medicine & Dentistry 865 359 1,224 688 528 1,216 1,553 887 2,440

TOTAL, RESEARCH UNIV. 3,219 1,462 4,681 2,080 1,400 3,480 5,299 2,862 8,161

College of New Jersey 176 180 356 175 223 398 351 403 754
Kean University 172 525 697 167 597 764 339 1,122 1,461
Montclair State University 289 443 732 280 576 856 569 1,019 1,588
New Jersey City University 117 306 423 126 234 360 243 540 783
R Stockton College of N.J. 141 143 284 141 130 271 282 273 555
Ramapo College of N.J. 110 123 233 106 122 228 216 245 461
Rowan University 206 334 540 183 326 509 389 660 1,049
W Paterson Univ of N.J. 192 368 560 197 402 599 389 770 1,159

TOTAL, STATE COLL. & UN. 1,403 2,422 3,825 1,375 2,610 3,985 2,778 5,032 7,810

Atlantic Cape Comm College 44 140 184 61 199 260 105 339 444
Bergen Community College 154 324 478 201 351 552 355 675 1,030
Brookdale Community College 98 283 381 128 382 510 226 665 891
Burlington County College 26 300 326 36 320 356 62 620 682
Camden County College 61 293 354 73 304 377 134 597 731
Cumberland County College 22 101 123 27 139 166 49 240 289
Essex County College 62 319 381 64 246 310 126 565 691
Gloucester County College 33 110 143 37 131 168 70 241 311
Hudson County Comm College 53 192 245 49 163 212 102 355 457
Mercer County Comm College 58 268 326 70 249 319 128 517 645
Middlesex County College 80 300 380 92 184 276 172 484 656
Morris, County College of 80 202 282 80 184 264 160 386 546
Ocean County College 47 189 236 61 196 257 108 385 493
Passaic County Comm College 42 280 322 57 269 326 99 549 648
Raritan Valley Comm College 49 193 242 66 213 279 115 406 521
Salem Community College 10 31 41 12 42 54 22 73 95
Sussex County Comm College 15 108 123 29 98 127 44 206 250
Union County College 71 194 265 105 194 299 176 388 564
Warren County Comm College 9 60 69 19 54 73 28 114 142

TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL. 1,014 3,887 4,901 1,267 3,918 5,185 2,281 7,805 10,086

Source:Fall 2011 IPEDS Human Resources Survey (Downloaded March 8, 2012).  

Faculty (Full-time & Part-time) - Employed at NJ Institutions by Gender, Fall 2011

Men Women Total



N.J. INSTITUTIONS Full-Time Part-Time TOTAL Full-Time Part-Time TOTAL Full-Time Part-Time TOTAL

Bloomfield College 29 82 111 41 78 119 70 160 230
Caldwell College 32 56 88 49 64 113 81 120 201
Centenary College 33 81 114 42 66 108 75 147 222
Drew University 81 44 125 88 60 148 169 104 273
Fairleigh Dickinson U-Florham 76 149 225 55 114 169 131 263 394
Fairleigh Dickinson U-Metro 108 315 423 83 265 348 191 580 771
Felician College 43 52 95 73 73 146 116 125 241
Georgian Court University 38 51 89 67 116 183 105 167 272
Monmouth University 119 134 253 140 178 318 259 312 571
Princeton University 1,068 155 1,223 400 106 506 1,468 261 1,729
Rider University 134 169 303 105 160 265 239 329 568
St. Elizabeth, College of 23 54 77 49 96 145 72 150 222
St. Peter's College 61 102 163 56 59 115 117 161 278
Seton Hall University 234 243 477 222 241 463 456 484 940
Stevens Institute of Technology 223 143 366 63 30 93 286 173 459

TOTAL, AICUNJ 2,302 1,830 4,132 1,533 1,706 3,239 3,835 3,536 7,371

Berkeley College 42 73 115 33 68 101 75 141 216
Devry University 26 82 108 13 78 91 39 160 199
Eastern International College 10 7 17 9 13 22 19 20 39
Eastwick College 9 22 31 20 47 67 29 69 98
Strayer University 4 22 26 4 13 17 8 35 43
University of Phoenix 14 26 40 10 26 36 24 52 76

TOTAL, PROPRIETARY 105 232 337 89 245 334 194 477 671

Assumption College 0 1 1 0 9 9 0 10 10
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed 7 4 11 0 0 0 7 4 11
Beth Medrash Govoha 25 54 79 0 0 0 25 54 79
New Brunswick Seminary 5 16 21 3 8 11 8 24 32
Princeton Seminary 30 8 38 11 5 16 41 13 54
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School 4 2 6 0 0 0 4 2 6
Rabbinical College of America 16 2 18 0 0 0 16 2 18
Somerset Christian College 4 19 23 2 12 14 6 31 37
Talmudical Academy 4 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 4
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok 2 3 5 0 1 1 2 4 6
Yeshiva Toras Chaim 7 3 10 0 0 0 7 3 10

TOTAL, RELIGIOUS 104 112 216 16 35 51 120 147 267

TOTAL, ALL N.J. INST. 8,147 9,945 18,092 6,360 9,914 16,274 14,507 19,859 34,366

Source:Fall 2011 IPEDS Human Resources Survey (Downloaded March 8, 2012).

Men Women Total

Faculty (Full-time & Part-time) - Employed at NJ Institutions by Gender, Fall 2011



N.J. INSTITUTIONS
Full Part TOTAL Full Part TOTAL Full Part TOTAL Full Part TOTAL Full Part TOTAL

NJ Institute of Technology 258 163 421 16 9 25 8 14 22 89 36 125 0 0 0
Rutgers University 1,999 773 2,772 107 74 181 83 28 111 352 72 424 1 0 1
Univ of Medicine & Dentistry 912 607 1,519 78 41 119 61 26 87 228 86 314 1 1 2

TOTAL, RESEARCH UNIV. 3,169 1,543 4,712 201 124 325 152 68 220 669 194 863 2 1 3

College of New Jersey 265 273 538 22 13 35 15 11 26 38 17 55 0 1 1
Kean University 237 701 938 34 69 103 22 69 91 32 34 66 0 1 1
Montclair State University 381 611 992 40 38 78 36 48 84 69 24 93 0 0 0
New Jersey City University 153 401 554 36 60 96 22 37 59 22 35 57 10 0 10
R Stockton College of N.J. 205 243 448 21 13 34 15 9 24 29 6 35 0 0 0
Ramapo College of N.J. 155 200 355 13 8 21 18 6 24 17 8 25 0 0 0
Rowan University 283 533 816 30 35 65 6 4 10 36 15 51 0 0 0
W Paterson Univ of N.J. 254 592 846 34 50 84 31 26 57 58 44 102 0 0 0

TOTAL, STATE COLL. & UN. 1,933 3,554 5,487 230 286 516 165 210 375 301 183 484 10 2 12

Atlantic Cape Comm College 92 311 403 5 15 20 5 4 9 2 5 7 1 1 2
Bergen Community College 267 469 736 16 25 41 14 34 48 22 40 62 30 0 30
Brookdale Community College 195 591 786 11 25 36 4 13 17 11 33 44 0 0 0
Burlington County College 35 481 516 8 54 62 0 15 15 1 19 20 13 2 15
Camden County College 109 376 485 17 59 76 3 13 16 4 21 25 0 0 0
Cumberland County College 43 182 225 4 40 44 1 11 12 1 5 6 0 2 2
Essex County College 56 178 234 42 220 262 16 63 79 10 24 34 0 0 0
Gloucester County College 54 198 252 8 19 27 2 4 6 2 7 9 0 0 0
Hudson County Comm College 29 109 138 6 49 55 3 29 32 2 15 17 0 1 1
Mercer County Comm College 111 401 512 13 64 77 2 15 17 2 29 31 0 0 0
Middlesex County College 137 191 328 10 21 31 6 9 15 10 20 30 0 3 3
Morris, County College of 133 343 476 10 11 21 8 8 16 1 24 25 0 0 0
Ocean County College 98 357 455 3 6 9 2 10 12 3 4 7 0 1 1
Passaic County Comm College 66 348 414 12 107 119 9 58 67 10 31 41 0 1 1
Raritan Valley Comm College 104 339 443 3 26 29 1 14 15 7 25 32 0 0 0
Salem Community College 18 41 59 4 5 9 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Sussex County Comm College 44 180 224 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Union County College 137 269 406 18 54 72 6 28 34 15 28 43 0 0 0
Warren County Comm College 27 103 130 1 6 7 0 1 1 0 4 4 0 0 0

TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL. 1,755 5,467 7,222 191 808 999 82 331 413 103 336 439 44 11 55

Source:Fall 2011 IPEDS Human Resources Survey (Downloaded March 8, 2012).

Faculty (Full-time & Part-time) - Employed at NJ Institutions by Race/Ethnicity, Fall 2011

White Black Hispanic Asian Pacific Islander



N.J. INSTITUTIONS
Full Part TOTAL Full Part TOTAL Full Part TOTAL Full Part TOTAL Full Part TOTAL

Bloomfield College 53 102 155 10 41 51 4 5 9 3 12 15 0 0 0
Caldwell College 42 110 152 2 0 2 4 2 6 3 4 7 0 0 0
Centenary College 70 0 70 3 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
Drew University 125 73 198 11 5 16 11 7 18 13 3 16 0 0 0
Fairleigh Dickinson U-Florham 106 227 333 5 6 11 7 6 13 11 19 30 0 0 0
Fairleigh Dickinson U-Metro 148 424 572 7 45 52 11 40 51 21 45 66 0 0 0
Felician College 87 47 134 3 2 5 3 1 4 2 0 2 0 0 0
Georgian Court University 88 150 238 4 4 8 2 6 8 11 7 18 0 0 0
Monmouth University 217 294 511 7 8 15 6 4 10 24 5 29 0 0 0
Princeton University 890 171 1,061 31 8 39 32 11 43 124 14 138 0 0 0
Rider University 200 300 500 6 6 12 5 7 12 24 11 35 0 0 0
St. Elizabeth, College of 52 60 112 1 2 3 0 3 3 1 3 4 0 1 1
St. Peter's College 104 123 227 4 11 15 3 13 16 5 12 17 0 1 1
Seton Hall University 368 391 759 22 37 59 14 18 32 33 16 49 0 0 0
Stevens Institute of Technology 198 138 336 5 0 5 3 1 4 79 34 113 0 0 0

TOTAL, AICUNJ 2,748 2,610 5,358 121 175 296 105 124 229 356 185 541 0 2 2

Berkeley College 60 84 144 5 11 16 3 6 9 4 5 9 0 0 0
Devry University 28 53 81 0 12 12 1 3 4 9 7 16 0 2 2
Eastern International College 6 6 12 2 7 9 4 4 8 5 2 7 0 0 0
Eastwick College 25 53 78 2 7 9 1 2 3 1 7 8 0 0 0
Strayer University 5 19 24 2 10 12 1 1 2 0 5 5 0 0 0
University of Phoenix 12 33 45 8 13 21 2 4 6 0 1 1 0 0 0

TOTAL, PROPRIETARY 136 248 384 19 60 79 12 20 32 19 27 46 0 2 2

Assumption College 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed 7 4 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Beth Medrash Govoha 25 53 78 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Brunswick Seminary 5 11 16 3 10 13 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0
Princeton Seminary 35 11 46 3 0 3 0 0 0 2 2 4 0 0 0
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School 4 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rabbinical College of America 16 2 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Somerset Christian College 4 19 23 1 9 10 0 0 0 1 3 4 0 0 0
Talmudical Academy 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok 2 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Yeshiva Toras Chaim 7 3 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL, RELIGIOUS 109 119 228 7 19 26 0 1 1 3 8 11 0 0 0

TOTAL, ALL N.J. INST. 9,850 13,541 23,391 769 1,472 2,241 516 754 1,270 1,451 933 2,384 56 18 74

Source:Fall 2011 IPEDS Human Resources Survey (Downloaded March 8, 2012).

White Black Hispanic Asian Pacific Islander

Faculty (Full-time & Part-time) - Employed at NJ Institutions by Race/Ethnicity, Fall 2011



N.J. INSTITUTIONS
Full Part TOTAL Full Part TOTAL Full Part TOTAL Full Part TOTAL Full Part TOTAL

NJ Institute of Technology 1 0 1 24 3 27 28 21 49 2 2 4 426 248 674
Rutgers University 9 1 10 411 103 514 347 672 1,019 11 4 15 3,320 1,727 5,047
Univ of Medicine & Dentistry 1 0 1 218 87 305 49 38 87 5 1 6 1,553 887 2,440

TOTAL, RESEARCH UNIV. 11 1 12 653 193 846 424 731 1,155 18 7 25 5,299 2,862 8,161

College of New Jersey 1 0 1 0 0 0 10 88 98 0 0 0 351 403 754
Kean University 0 1 1 13 6 19 1 234 235 0 7 7 339 1,122 1,461
Montclair State University 0 2 2 15 19 34 21 267 288 7 10 17 569 1,019 1,588
New Jersey City University 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 0 0 243 540 783
R Stockton College of N.J. 1 0 1 8 0 8 0 0 0 3 2 5 282 273 555
Ramapo College of N.J. 0 1 1 6 2 8 1 19 20 6 1 7 216 245 461
Rowan University 1 0 1 19 62 81 8 1 9 6 10 16 389 660 1,049
W Paterson Univ of N.J. 0 0 0 7 1 8 0 53 53 5 4 9 389 770 1,159

TOTAL, STATE COLL. & UN. 3 4 7 68 90 158 41 669 710 27 34 61 2,778 5,032 7,810

Atlantic Cape Comm College 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 339 444
Bergen Community College 1 2 3 0 0 0 5 105 110 0 0 0 355 675 1,030
Brookdale Community College 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 7 226 665 891
Burlington County College 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 48 52 1 0 1 62 620 682
Camden County College 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 128 128 0 0 0 134 597 731
Cumberland County College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 240 289
Essex County College 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 79 81 0 0 0 126 565 691
Gloucester County College 1 1 2 0 0 0 3 12 15 0 0 0 70 241 311
Hudson County Comm College 0 2 2 0 0 0 62 150 212 0 0 0 102 355 457
Mercer County Comm College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 0 0 128 517 645
Middlesex County College 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 239 248 0 1 1 172 484 656
Morris, County College of 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7 160 386 546
Ocean County College 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 0 108 385 493
Passaic County Comm College 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 99 549 648
Raritan Valley Comm College 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 406 521
Salem Community College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 0 1 1 22 73 95
Sussex County Comm College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 21 0 0 0 44 206 250
Union County College 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 2 2 176 388 564
Warren County Comm College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 114 142

TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL. 6 18 24 0 0 0 85 827 912 15 7 22 2,281 7,805 10,086

Source:Fall 2011 IPEDS Human Resources Survey (Downloaded March 8, 2012).

TotalAmerican Indian Alien 2 or More

Faculty (Full-time & Part-time) - Employed at NJ Institutions by Race/Ethnicity, Fall 2011

Unknown



N.J. INSTITUTIONS
Full Part TOTAL Full Part TOTAL Full Part TOTAL Full Part TOTAL Full Part TOTAL

Bloomfield College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 160 230
Caldwell College 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 5 28 1 29 81 120 201
Centenary College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 147 147 0 0 0 75 147 222
Drew University 0 0 0 5 2 7 4 14 18 0 0 0 169 104 273
Fairleigh Dickinson U-Florham 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 7 0 0 0 131 263 394
Fairleigh Dickinson U-Metro 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 24 28 0 0 0 191 580 771
Felician College 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 75 96 0 0 0 116 125 241
Georgian Court University 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 167 272
Monmouth University 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 1 259 312 571
Princeton University 1 1 2 377 49 426 7 5 12 6 2 8 1,468 261 1,729
Rider University 0 0 0 4 4 8 0 0 0 0 1 1 239 329 568
St. Elizabeth, College of 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 81 99 0 0 0 72 150 222
St. Peter's College 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 117 161 278
Seton Hall University 1 0 1 13 8 21 5 14 19 0 0 0 456 484 940
Stevens Institute of Technology 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 286 173 459

TOTAL, AICUNJ 2 4 6 405 63 468 64 368 432 34 5 39 3,835 3,536 7,371

Berkeley College 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 32 33 0 3 3 75 141 216
Devry University 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 83 84 0 0 0 39 160 199
Eastern International College 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 19 20 39
Eastwick College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 69 98
Strayer University 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 35 43
University of Phoenix 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 24 52 76

TOTAL, PROPRIETARY 2 0 2 1 0 1 5 117 122 0 3 3 194 477 671

Assumption College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 4 11
Beth Medrash Govoha 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 54 79
New Brunswick Seminary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 24 32
Princeton Seminary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 41 13 54
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 6
Rabbinical College of America 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 2 18
Somerset Christian College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 31 37
Talmudical Academy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 6
Yeshiva Toras Chaim 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 3 10

TOTAL, RELIGIOUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 120 147 267

TOTAL, ALL N.J. INST. 24 27 51 1,127 346 1,473 619 2,712 3,331 95 56 151 14,507 19,859 34,366

Source:Fall 2011 IPEDS Human Resources Survey (Downloaded March 8, 2012).
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